CH \$2090.00 505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GWR IP LLC		11/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION				
Street Address:	383 Madison Avenue				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10179				
Entity Type:	Banking Association: UNITED STATES				
Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH				
Street Address:	60 Wall Street, 10th Floor				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10005				
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY				
Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.				
Street Address:	214 North Tryon Street				
City:	Charlotte				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28255				
Entity Type:	Banking Association: UNITED STATES				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

THE EITH NEW PERO	Totali oo	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5055042	ADVENTURE TREK
Registration Number:	4202087	ALBERTA FALLS
Registration Number:	5242561	BARNWOOD
Registration Number:	4202103	BEARTRACK LANDING
Registration Number:	4718923	BRINLEY BEAR
Registration Number:	4547724	
Registration Number:	4583556	BRINLEY
	•	TRADEMARK '

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4658840	BUCKETS GREAT WOLF LODGE INCREDIBLE CRAV
Registration Number:	4641307	BUCKETS INCREDIBLE CRAVEABLES
Registration Number:	4209391	CAMP CRITTER BAR & GRILLE
Registration Number:	3855320	CUB CLUB
Registration Number:	3970889	CUB CLUB
Registration Number:	4202089	DOUBLE BARREL DROP
Registration Number:	4556012	EVERYBODY IN.
Registration Number:	4202094	FORT MACKENZIE
Registration Number:	2641236	GREAT LODGE FAMILY RESORTS
Registration Number:	3751580	GREAT WOLF
Registration Number:	5242516	GREAT WOLF ADVENTURE PARK
Registration Number:	4003580	GREAT WOLF KIDS
Registration Number:	4264676	GREAT WOLF LODGE
Registration Number:	5279831	GREAT WOLF LODGE
Registration Number:	2643850	GREAT WOLF LODGE
Registration Number:	4264677	GREAT WOLF LODGE
Registration Number:	3501313	GREAT WOLF LODGE
Registration Number:	2941852	GREAT WOLF LODGE
Registration Number:	4793594	GREAT WOLF LODGE EXPLORER
Registration Number:	5279832	GREAT WOLF RESORTS
Registration Number:	3046968	GREAT WOLF RESORTS
Registration Number:	4693201	HOWLERS PEAK ROPES COURSE
Registration Number:	4693200	HOWLIN' TIMBERS PLAY PARK
Registration Number:	4076882	HUNGRY AS A WOLF
Registration Number:	4202096	HYDRO PLUNGE
Registration Number:	5255221	
Registration Number:	5240682	KIDCABIN
Registration Number:	4209399	KIDKAMP
Registration Number:	4563104	LODGE WOOD FIRED GRILL
Registration Number:	3396568	MAGIQUEST
Registration Number:	4209398	MAJESTIC BEAR SUITE
Registration Number:	4209390	MOUNTAIN EDGE RACEWAY
Registration Number:	3617507	MQ
Registration Number:	3387027	MQ
Registration Number:	3300223	MQ
Registration Number:	4547725	
Registration Number:	4556043	OLIVER RACCOON
Registration Number:	4583557	OLIVER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5242562	OLIVER'S MINING CO.
Registration Number:	5493602	PADDLE BAY OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	5344556	PAW PASS
Registration Number:	4423707	PROJECT GREEN WOLF
Registration Number:	4423708	PROJECT · GREEN WOLF ·
Registration Number:	4453693	
Registration Number:	4120851	PUP PASS
Registration Number:	4202106	RACCOON LAGOON
Registration Number:	4547726	
Registration Number:	4560409	RACHEL RACCOON
Registration Number:	4690780	RACHEL
Registration Number:	4702291	
Registration Number:	4209397	ROYAL BEAR SUITE
Registration Number:	4583561	
Registration Number:	4905617	SAMMY THE SQUIRREL
Registration Number:	4679163	SAMMY THE SQUIRREL
Registration Number:	4723971	SCOOOPS
Registration Number:	4313555	SCOOOPS KID SPA
Registration Number:	3362110	SCOOOPS KID SPA
Registration Number:	4618471	SHADOW QUEST
Registration Number:	4202092	SLAP TAIL POND
Registration Number:	4340735	SNOWLAND
Registration Number:	4205618	SPIRIT ISLAND
Registration Number:	4583563	
Registration Number:	4704340	THE CABIN COMFORT COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4202090	THE TRIPLE TWIST
Registration Number:	4762023	TOOTH & NAIL
Registration Number:	4579620	V SCOOPS
Registration Number:	4905615	VIOLET THE WOLF
Registration Number:	4679164	VIOLET THE WOLF
Registration Number:	4404048	VIOLET
Registration Number:	4969173	WILEY THE WOLF
Registration Number:	4731678	WILEY THE WOLF
Registration Number:	4407790	WILEY
Registration Number:	4209393	WOLF DEN SUITE
Registration Number:	4756769	WOLF TAIL
Registration Number:	5734916	DON'T JUST GET AWAY, COME TOGETHER
Serial Number:	88328640	GO FOR THE MOMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125046666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-504-6000

Email: jennifer.chick@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94987.379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Chick
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Chick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 23

```
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page1.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page2.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page3.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page4.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page5.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page6.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page7.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page8.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page9.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page10.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page11.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page12.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page13.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page14.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page15.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page16.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page17.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page18.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page19.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page20.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page21.tif
source=Executed JPM GWR US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page22.tif
source=Executed_JPM GWR_US Trademarks Short Form 11212019#page23.tif
```

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated November 21, 2019 is made by GWR IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at c/o Great Wolf Resorts, Inc., 350 North Orleans Street, Chicago, Illinois 60654 ("Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a banking association chartered under the laws of the United States of America, having an address at 383 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10179 ("Administrative Agent"), DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, having an address at 60 Wall Street, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10005 ("DB"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a banking association chartered under the laws of the United States of America, having an address at 214 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28255 ("BAML"; each of Administrative Agent, DB and BAML, together with their respective successors and/or assigns, a "Co-Lender", and collectively, together with their respective successors and/or assigns, "Lender"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement dated November 21, 2019 between the Grantor and the Lender (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") the Grantor entered into the Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement), pursuant to which the Administrative Agent has agreed to make a loan to the Grantor, secured by the liens and security interests of certain security agreements;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Documents, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 21, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Administrative Agent to make the loan specified in the Loan Documents.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, among other property, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Grantor hereby pledges, and grants to Lender, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Debt, a first priority security interest and

right to foreclosure in all of Grantor's right, title and interest to and under, in each case, whether now owned or existing, or hereafter acquired or arising in the following (collectively, the "Pledged Collateral"):

- (a) the Existing Intellectual Property owned by Grantor worldwide, including all issued, filed or registered Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
 - (b) all Proceeds of any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same original.

SECTION 4. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein, and that such grant of security interest herein is in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 6. Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Trademark Security Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date set forth above.

GRANTOR:

GWR IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Scott Trebilco

Title: Managing Director and Vice President

LENDER:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a banking association chartered under the laws of the United States of America

Name Simon Burce Title: Vice President

	-	929	-		***	
3	\mathbf{E}	ا ا	3	ы.	1.5	,
R.		W.	ح	1	٠.	

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH

By:

Name: Title:

STEVEN PACK

DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

STEPHEN H CHOE MANAGING DIRECTOR

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.

By:
Name: Steven Wasser
Managing Direct Title: Managing Director

USActive 54338146.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming.	GWR P LLC	6/10/2024	6/10/2014	4547724	12/11/2013	86/141,318	Registered	BRINLEY CHARACTER MARK	United States of America
I	pants, scarves, gloves, hats; children's shoes; and sandals 28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments, plastic toy figurines for decoration and play 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games									
	25: Children's clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops,	GWR IP LLC	4/14/2025	4/14/2015	4718923	12/11/2013	86/141,313	Registered	BRINLEY BEAR WORD	United States
	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	GWR IP LLC	9/4/2022	9/4/2012	4202103	1/26/2012	85/525,973	Registered	BEAR TRACK LANDING	United States of America
ı	43: Bar and restaurant services	GWR IP LLC	7/11/2027	7/11/2017	5242561	4/14/2016	87/000,426	Registered	BARNWOOD	United States of America
	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	GWR IP LLC	9/4/2022	9/4/2012	4202087	1/26/2012	85/525,862	Registered	ALBERTA FALLS	United States of America
RADEM	International Goods/Services 41: Entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games, excluding cycling-related games	Owner Creative Kingdoms, LLC	Renewal Due 10/4/2026	Reg. Date 10/4/2016	Reg. No. 5055042	Filed Date 4/25/2014	App. No. 86/263,315	Status Registered	Trademark ADVENTURE TREK	Country United States of America
Δ										

ch. A

of America	Onited States of America		United States of America	United States of America	Country
c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	GRILLE GRILLE			S BRINLEY WORD MARK	Trademark
vegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
///245,5/3	85/525,903	86/270,217	86/251,816	86/141,305	App. No.
12/4/2007	1/26/2012	5/2/2014	4/14/2014	12/11/2013	Filed Date
00000	4209391	4641307	4658840	4583556	Reg. No.
10/3/6/01	9/18/2012	11/18/2014	12/23/2014	8/12/2014	Reg. Date
0207 JC JOT	9/18/2022	11/18/2024	12/23/2024	8/12/2024	Due
G WA	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
children's activity programs, namely, providing of interactive play areas, painting and drawing instructions for children, and arts and crafts instruction for children; all of the foregoing not relating to baseball or softball or a baseball or softball team	43 :Resort hotel services; restaurant services	43: Restaurant services	43: Restaurant services	namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games 28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments, plastic toy figurines for decoration and play 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive earcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games	namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services,

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	of America	United States of America	Country United States of America
GREAT WOLF ADVENTURE PARK	GREAT WOLF	GREAT LODGE FAMILY RESORTS	FORT MACKENZIE	EVERYBODY IN.	DOUBLE BARREL DROP	Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
86/973,756	77/747,390	76/083,427	85/525,917	86/129,338	85/525,870	App. No. 77/343,359
4/13/2016	5/29/2009	7/6/2000	1/26/2012	11/26/2013	1/26/2012	Filed Date 12/4/2007
5242516	3751580	2641236	4202094	4556012	4202089	Reg. No. 3970889
7/11/2017	2/23/2010	10/22/2002	9/4/2012	6/24/2014	9/4/2012	Reg. Date 5/31/2011
7/11/2027	2/23/2020	10/22/2022	9/4/2022	6/24/2024	9/4/2022	
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner GWR IP LLC
41: Entertainment services, namely, providing family entertainment venues consisting of trampoline parks, ropes courses, golf courses, and games, namely, live interactive games, amusement arcades 43: Bar and restaurant services	25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, and hats	41: Entertainment services, namely, water parks42: Hotel, resort and conference center services; providing convention facilities	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games 42: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink, fast food restaurants and snack bars, restaurant services	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	41: Entertainment services in the nature of children's activity programs, namely, providing of interactive play areas, painting and drawing instruction for children, and arts and crafts instruction for children; all of the foregoing not relating to baseball or softball or a baseball or Softball team

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	of America	United States of America	Country United States of America
		GREAT	GREAT	GREAT WOLF LODGE	GNEA I WOLT LODGE	GREAT WOLF LODGE	GREAT NEW PROPERTY OF THE PROP
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	negistei eu	Registered	Status Registered
[Schedule	78/356,069	77/385,217	85/644,267	76/083,425	01/241,022	85/644,264	App. No. 85/035,201
A to Chort	1/22/2004	1/31/2008	6/6/2012	7/6/2000	11/23/2010	6/6/2012	Filed Date 5/11/2010
Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security A green	2941852	3501313	4264677	2643850	32/3631	4264676	Reg. No. 4003580
Committy A	4/19/2005	9/16/2008	12/25/2012	10/29/2002	9/3/201/	12/25/2012	Reg. Date 7/26/2011
rmoment	4/19/2025	9/16/2018	12/25/2022	10/29/2022	9/2/2027	12/25/2022	Renewal Due 7/26/2021
	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	טאט וג ררכ	GWR IP LLC	Owner GWR IP LLC
de tribon and anniny last took leaded and and	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park 43: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink fact food restaurants and	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park 43: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink, fast food restaurants and snack bars, and restaurant services	9: Radio frequency identification (RFID) tags and readers incorporated into a wristband	41: Entertainment services, namely, water parks 42: Hotel, resort and conference center services; providing convention facilities	43: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink, fast food restaurants and snack bars, and restaurant services	9: Radio frequency identification (RFID) tags and readers incorporated into a wristband	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America			United States of America		United States of America	United States of America	Country
KIDCABIN		HYDRO PLUNGE	HUNGRY AS A WOLF	HOWLIN' TIMBERS PLAY PARK	HOWLERS PEAK ROPES COURSE			GREAT WOLF RESORTS		GREAT WOLF RESORTS	GREAT WOLF LODGE EXPLORER	Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Registered		Registered	Registered	Status
87/247,037	87/263,899	85/525,928	85/322,347	86/106,563	86/106,567			78/409,108		87/247,033	86/454,304	App. No.
11/23/2016	12/9/2016	1/26/2012	5/16/2011	10/31/2013	10/31/2013			4/27/2004		11/23/2016	11/14/2014	Filed Date
5240682	5255221	4202096	4076882	4693200	4693201			3046968		5279832	4793594	Reg. No.
7/11/2017	8/1/2017	9/4/2012	12/27/2011	2/24/2015	2/24/2015			1/17/2006		9/5/2017	8/18/2015	Reg. Date
7/11/2027	8/1/2027	9/4/2022	12/27/2021	2/24/2025	2/24/2025			1/17/2026		9/5/2027	8/18/2025	Renewal Due
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC			GWR IP LLC		GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
43: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink, fast food restaurants and snack bars, and restaurant services	44: Beauty spa services, namely, pedicure and manicure services	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	43: Restaurant services; carry-out restaurant	41: Family entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas	41: Family entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas	43: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely serving of food and drink and restaurant services	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	37: Residential and commercial building construction; construction planning and management	43: Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink, fast food restaurants and snack bars, and restaurant services	of a water	9: Computer application software for mobile devices, namely, software for displaying images and virtual navigation of resort hotels, water parks, amusement and theme park attractions, restaurants, spas, salons, and retail stores	International Goods/Services snack bars, and restaurant services

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America		United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
	MQ	MQ	MOUNTAIN EDGE RACEWAY	MAJESTIC BEAR SUITE		MAGIQUEST	LODGE WOOD FIRED GRILL	KIDKAMP	Trademark
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
	78/979,548	78/503,301	85/525,889	85/526,009		78/978,851	86/105,015	85/526,015	App. No.
	10/20/2004	10/20/2004	1/26/2012	1/26/2012		10/20/2004	10/29/2013	1/26/2012	Filed Date
	3387027	3617507	4209390	4209398		3396568	4563104	4209399	Reg. No.
:	8002/61/2	5/5/2009	9/18/2012	9/18/2012		8002/11/8	7/8/2014	9/18/2012	Reg. Date
2	2/22/2028	5/7/2029	9/18/2022	9/18/2022		3/13/2028	7/8/2024	9/18/2022	Renewal Due
	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC		GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
41: Entertainment services for children, namely, live, interactive electronic games, children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas, amusement and theme park	25: Clothing, namely, tops, capes, belts; costumes for Halloween, masquerade and for use in roleplaying; and headwear	35: Retail store services featuring fantasy, adventure, wizardry or magic items for use in live, interactive electronic games	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	43: Resort hotel services	28: Toys and playthings, namely, wands and decorative toppers for wands, plush toy animals and accessories therefor; Christmas tree ornaments; game pieces, namely, toy wands, toy compasses, toy keys and decorative toppers for wands, and other fantasy or adventure items that interface with live, interactive games, namely, hand-held toy weapons; game pieces, namely, chips featuring runes 35: Retail store services, catalog services and on-line retail services all featuring fantasy or adventure items for use in live, interactive electronic games; business development services, namely, providing start-up support for retail entertainment facilities for others 41: Children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas, amusement	pes,	43: Restaurant services	43: Specially themed rooms sold as a feature of resort hotel services	International Goods/Services

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
OLIVER RACCOON WORD MARK	OLIVER CHARACTER MARK		Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
86/141,325	86/141,328	78/978,765	App. No.
12/11/2013	12/11/2013	1/12/2005	Filed Date
4556043	4547725	3300223	Reg. No.
6/24/2014	6/10/2014	9/25/2007	Reg. Date
6/24/2024	6/10/2024	9/27/2027	Renewal Due
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals	25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive pareas featuring themed characters and interactive performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games	28: Toys and playthings, namely, wands and decorative toppers for wands, toy runes in the nature of a play magical charm, plush toy animals and accessories therefor; Christmas tree ornaments; game pieces, namely, toy wands, toy compasses, toy keys and decorative toppers for wands, toy runes in the nature of a play magical charm, and other fantasy, adventure, wizardry or magic items that interface with live, interactive games, namely, handheld toy weapons, all of which are offered at or in connection with applicant's entertainment and amusement centers, and specifically excluding three dimensional toy puzzle cubes that unfold to reveal customized graphics and designs 41: Entertainment services for children, namely, live, interactive electronic games, children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas, amusement and theme park services, arcade service; live entertainment in the nature of an interactive game	International Goods/Services services, arcade service

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

	35: Retail store services featuring clothing, swim accessories	GWR IP LLC	6/12/2028	6/12/2018	5493602	5/17/2017	87/453,439	Application	PADDLE BAY OUTFITTERS	United States of America
	41: Entertainment services in the nature of family entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas	GWR IP LLC	7/11/2027	7/11/2017	5242562	4/14/2016	87/000,430	Registered	OLIVER'S MINING CO.	United States of America
TRADEMARK	28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments, plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments, plastic toy figurines for decoration and play 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive parcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games 28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments, plastic toy figurines for decoration and play 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games	GWR IP LLC	8/12/2024	8/12/2014	4583557	12/11/2013	86/141,322	Registered	OLIVER WORD MARK	United States of America
	International Goods/Services	Owner	Renewal Due	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filed Date	App. No.	Status	Trademark	Country

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	Country United States of America
	PROJECT GREEN WOLF	Trademark PAW PASS
Registered	Registered	Status Application
85/152,843	85/152,837	App. No. 87/247,044
10/14/2010	10/14/2010	Filed Date 11/23/2016
4423708	4423707	Reg. No.
10/29/2013	10/29/2013	Reg. Date 11/28/2017
10/29/2023	10/29/2023	Renewal Due 11/28/2027
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner GWR IP LLC
35: Promoting public awareness of environmental issues and initiatives, namely, promoting recycling, promoting the provision of on-site recycling bins, promoting the use of filters to reduce use of water in swimming pool and water park, promoting the use of humidity and temperature controls to reduce evaporation of water in swimming pool and water park, promoting the use of energy-efficient heating and ventilation equipment, low-flow faucets and toilets, appliances and light bulbs, promoting reuse of linens, promoting the use of recycled paper products, promoting the use of recycled paper friendly cleaning chemicals and paint, promoting practices by hotel, resort and water park staff to reduce the use of resources and waste	ironmental recycling, recycling bins, slies of water moting the rolls to reduce I and water lient heating rucets and moting reuse dipaper mentally-romorting restaff to	International Goods/Services 35: Administration of a program for enabling participates to obtain discounts on products and services 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement center; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play and activity areas
	Registered 85/152,843 10/14/2010 4423708 10/29/2013 10/29/2023 GWR IP LLC	PROJECT GREEN WOLF Registered 85/152,837 10/14/2010 4423707 10/29/2013 10/29/2023 GWRIPLIC Registered 85/152,843 10/14/2010 4423708 10/29/2023 GWRIPLIC Registered 85/152,843 10/14/2010 4423708 10/29/2013 10/29/2023 GWRIPLIC Registered 85/152,843 10/14/2010 4423708 10/29/2013 1

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
RACHEL RACCOON WORD MARK	RACHEL CHARACTER MARK	RACCOON LAGOON	PUP PASS	Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
86/141,338	86/141,342	85/525,999	85/322,343	App. No.
12/11/2013	12/11/2013	1/26/2012	5/16/2011	Filed Date
4560409	4547726	4202106	4120851	Reg. No.
7/1/2014	6/10/2014	9/4/2012	4/3/2012	Reg. Date
7/1/2024	6/10/2024	9/4/2022	4/3/2022	Renewal Due
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments,	25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	35: Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides discounts on merchandise, food, dining services and admission to entertainment attractions and activities; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a website featuring discounts on merchandise, food, dining services and admission to entertainment attractions and activities	and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
ROYAL BEAR SUITE	RED SHIRT WILEY CHARACTER MARK	RACHEL WORD MARK	Trademark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
85/526,004	86/141,358	86/141,331	App. No.
1/26/2012	12/11/2013	12/11/2013	Filed Date
,004 1/26/2012 4209397 9/18/2012	4702291	4690780	Reg. No.
9/18/2012	3/17/2015	2/24/2015	Reg. Date
9/18/2022	3/17/2025	2/24/2025	Renewal Due
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
43: Resort hotel services	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games	plastic toy figurines for decoration and play 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	of America	United States of America	Country United States of America
SCOOOPS	WORD MARK	SAMMY THE SQUIRREL	SAMMY CHARACTER MARK
Registered	negistei eu	Registered	Registered
86/464,194	00/27.2,133	86/142,113	86/141,345
11/25/2014	12/12/2013	12/12/2013	Filed Date 12/11/2013
4723971	40/21/03	4905617	4583561
4/21/2015	0.107//7/1	2/23/2016	8/12/2014
4/21/2025	1/2//2023	2/23/2026	Renewal Due 8/12/2024
GWR IP LLC	GWA IF LEC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC
44: Beauty spa services, namely, nail care, manicures, pedicures, facials, cosmetic body care services; pedicure and manicure services; hair salon services	tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games	28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; Christmas tree ornaments; plastic toy figurines for decoration and play	25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

12 of 17

United States of America				United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
SLAP TAIL POND				SHADOW QUEST	San	Chin spa	Trademark
Registered				Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
85/525,895				86/013,694	77/167,947	85/236,289	App. No.
1/26/2012				7/18/2013	4/27/2007	2/8/2011	Filed Date
4202092				4618471	3362110	4313555	Reg. No.
9/4/2012				10/7/2014	1/1/2008	4/2/2013	Reg. Date
9/4/2022				10/7/2024	1/1/2028	4/2/2023	Renewal Due
GWR IP LLC				GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner
41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	41: Children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas, amusement and theme park services, arcade services; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games	35: Retail store services, catalog-ordering services and on-line retail store services all featuring fantasy or adventure items for use in live, interactive electronic games; business development services, namely, providing start-up support for retail entertainment facilities for others	28: Toys and playthings, namely, wands and decorative toppers for wands, plush toy animals and accessories therefor; Christmas tree ornaments; game pieces, namely, toy wands, toy compasses, toy keys and decorative toppers for wands, and other fantasy or adventure items that interface with live, interactive games, namely, hand-held toy weapons; game pieces, namely, chips featuring runes	9: Interactive game software 25: Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, T-shirts, capes, pullovers, headwear, belts, costumes for Halloween, masquerade and for use in role-playing	44: Health spa services for health and wellness of body and spirit offered at a resort	44: Beauty spa services, namely, nail care, manicures, pedicures, facials, cosmetic body care services; pedicure and manicure services; hair salon services	International Goods/Services
	es SLAP TAIL POND Registered 85/525,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC	es SLAP TAIL POND Registered 85/525,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC	es SIAP TAIL POND Registered 85/525,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC	es SLAP TAIL POND Registered 85/525,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC	SHADOW QUEST Registered 86/013,694 7/18/2013 4618471 10/7/2014 10/7/2024 GWR IP LLC STAP TAIL POND Registered 85/525,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC	Registered 77/167/947 4/27/2007 3962110 1/1/2008 GWR PLLC 41. Health spa services for health and willness of body and split offered at a resort body and split offered at a resort 1/1/2008 GWR PLLC 9. Interactive game software 25: Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, T-shirts, capes, pullows, health one of the planning and decreative toppers for wants, plets, costumes for Hallowsen, namely, namely, vands and accessaries therefore; Chistmat reter or manners, plets for wants, plets or wants, plets or wants and decreative toppers for wants, plets for wants and accessaries therefore; Chistmat reter or manners, plets for wants, plets for wants, plets for wants and accessaries therefore; Chistmat reter or manners, plets for wants, w	Registered 85/236,289 2/8/2011 4313555 4/2/2013 4/2/2023 GWR IP LLC 85 SHADOW QUEST Registered 86/013,694 7/18/2013 4618471 10/7/2014 10/7/2024 GWR IP LLC 85 SHADOW QUEST Registered 86/013,694 7/18/2013 4618471 10/7/2014 10/7/2024 GWR IP LLC 86 SLAP TAIL POND Registered 88/5/25,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC 86 SLAP TAIL POND Registered 88/5/25,895 1/26/2012 4202092 9/4/2012 9/4/2022 GWR IP LLC

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	of America United States of America United States of America
	VIOLET CHARACTER MARK	TOOTH & NAIL WORD MARK	THE TRIPLE TWIST	THE CABIN COMFORT COLLECTION	SPIRIT ISLAND SWIMSUIT WILEY CHARACTER MARK
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered
[Cahadal	86/142,121	86/975,134	85/525,882	85/870,034	App. No. 85/534,500 86/141,361
A to Chost	12/12/2013	12/11/2013	1/26/2012	3/7/2013	Filed Date 2/6/2012 12/11/2013
[Cahadula A to Chart Farm Tradamari, Commits	4579620	4762023	4202090	4704340	Reg. No. 4205618 4583563
Committee A	8/5/2014	6/23/2015	9/4/2012	3/17/2015	Reg. Date 9/11/2012 8/12/2014
- Compant	8/5/2024	6/23/2025	9/4/2022	3/17/2025	P/11/2022 8/12/2024
	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	Owner GWR IP LLC
	25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies,	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of nondownloadable interactive games	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park	20: Mattresses	park and amusement center; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play and activity areas; entertainment services in the nature of live performances and appearances by themed characters 43: Resort hotel services; restaurant services tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals 41: Entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

	1	
	of America United States of America	Country
	VIOLET THE WOLF WORD MARK	Trademark
	Registered Registered	Status
	86/141,351	App. No.
	12/11/2013	Filed Date
	4905615	Reg. No.
	2/23/2016 1/27/2015	Reg. Date
	1/27/2025	Renewal Due
	GWR IP LLC	Owner
park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-	28: Plush toys; articles or clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; Christmas tree ornaments; plastic toy figurines for decoration and play 25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hars; shoes, sandals	shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

											_
Country	United States	United States of America		United States of America							
Trademark	WILEY THE WOLF	WILEY THE WOLF WORD MARK		WILEY WORD MARK							
Status	Registered	Registered		Registered							
App. No.	86/141,354	86/975,135		85/528,750							
Filed Date	12/11/2013	12/11/2013		1/30/2012							
Reg. No.	4969173	4731678		4407790							
Reg. Date	5/31/2016	5/5/2015		9/24/2013							
Renewal Due	5/31/2026	5/5/2025		9/24/2023							
Owner	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC		GWR IP LLC							
International Goods/Services	g for toys; modeled	25: Clothing, namely, T-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming, namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts and crafts instruction; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games	25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, tank tops, jackets, tops, sweatshirts, swim cover-ups, shorts, pants, scarves, gloves, hats; shoes, sandals	28: Plush toys; articles of clothing for toys; board games; puppets; modeled plastic toy figurines; trading card games, Christmas tree ornaments, plastic toy figurines for decoration and play	41: Entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement arcade; children's entertainment and educational programming.	namely, arrangement and showing of movies, shows, plays and musical performances, provision of play facilities for children; children's entertainment	and amusement centers, namely, interactive play areas featuring themed characters and interactive	arcade games, storytelling, live music and dance performances, painting and drawing instruction, arts	and crafts instruction; entertainment services,	munch browning cumporary are or non

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Source,	Country
GO FOR THE MOMENT	DON'T JUST GET AWAY, COME TOGETHER	WOLF TAIL	WOLF DEN SUITE		Trademark
Allowed	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
88/328,640	87/770,587	86/106,205	85/525,916		App. No.
3/6/2019	1/25/2018	10/30/2013	1/26/2012		Filed Date
*	5734916	4756769	4209393	166. NO.	Reg. No.
*	4/23/2019	6/16/2015	9/18/2012	76 B. B. B.	Reg. Date
*	4/23/2029	6/16/2025	2202/81/6	Due	Renewal
GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC	GWR IP LLC		Owner
41 Entertainment in the nature of a water park; provision of play facilities for children; amusement centers; amusement arcades 43 Hotels; resort lodging services; provision of conference, convention, exhibition, and meeting facilities; restaurant and bar services; serving of food and drink	41 Entertainment services, namely water parks 43 Hotels, resort hotels, provision of conference facilities and related hospitality services, namely, serving of food and drink, fast food restaurants and snack bars, and restaurant services	41 Entertainment in the nature of a water park ride	43 Specially themed rooms sold as a feature of resort hotel services	downloadable interactive games	International Goods/Services

[Schedule A to Short Form Trademark Security Agreement]

17 of 17

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

TRADEMARK